Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	
OIVID INO. 003 1-0027 (exp. 3/3 1/2002)	16 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10203	30448  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LUDDLE Clament B	Name: SCIX, LLC
HIPPLE, Clement R. BARKS, Robert W. 3 - 11 - 02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	208 Lakeside Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 208 Lakeside Drive
Other	
	City: Southampton State: PA Zip: 18966
Dec/27/01 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	/ dutilities in the last resolution of the last resolution in the la
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/998,353	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Douglas G. Glantz, Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5260 Deborah Court	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	07-1380
25/2002 HAHREDI 00000030 011335	
C:581 40.00 CH City: Doylestown State: PA Zip: 18901-1949	2.7.1 <b>******</b>
City:State:zip:	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	<b>0</b> 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
	φ. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Douglas C. Clantz, Box No. 20 640	under My Pank February 26, 200.
Douglas G. Glantz, Reg. No. 29,640	my / / www / or
Name of Person Signing	() Signature $\longrightarrow$ Date

PATENT U.S. Ser. No. 09/998,353 Atty Docket No. 03SCIX

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

Clement R. Hipple 423 Mahogany Walk Newtown, PA 18940

Robert W. Barks 260 Christiana Road New Castle, DE 19720

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed a U.S. patent application U.S. Serial No. 09/998,353 filed November 30, 2001 for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

## "REPAIRING AN ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM"

## WHEREAS:

SCIX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 208 Lakeside Drive, Southampton, PA, 18966, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal

-1-

equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

12-27-01 Clement R. Hipple
(Date of Signing) (Signature) Clement R. Hipple

12-27-01 Robert W. Barks
(Date of Signing) (Signature) Robert w. Barks

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**